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It was lovely to see so many of 

our swimmers at our Annual 

Awards, there was lots of 

dancing from our younger 

members on the sparkly 

dancefloor early on in the 

evening… as they got tired and 

left, our older member took over 

and danced until close. 

 

Enrolment - Fees 

You will have received your 

request for payment with this 

email.  Please remember the 

term has now been split in two. 

You will receive a further 

request for payment at the 

beginning March (this was 

decided by the committee in 

order to spread the payments 

due to the rise in the cost of 

living).  Please speak to Emma 

Hardy if you need to discuss 

payment options. 

 

Please ensure you pay fees by 

Wednesday 4th January 2023 so 

it allows us plenty of time to 

invite new swimmers and 

ensure all swimmers are 

insured prior to the start of 

term. 

 

 

   

Spring Term Schedule 

 

Sun 8th Jan First Swim Session 

Thurs 12th Jan First Squad Session 

Sun 15th Jan New Swimmer Trials 

Sun 5th Feb Time Trials 

Sun 12th Feb No Swimming (half 

term) 

Thurs 16th Feb No squad (half term) 

Sun 26th Feb Awards Schedule 

publicised 

Weds 1st March 2ND Payment request 

Sun 19th March Awards Grades 

Sun 26th March Awards Distance 

Sun 2nd April No Swim Easter  

Thurs 6th April No Squad Easter 

Sun 9th April No Swim Easter 

Thurs 13th April No Squad Easter 

Sun 30th April Time trials 

Sun 21st May Last Swim Session 

Sun 25th May Last Squad Session 

 

 

Class times 

Cy1/Dk1/Turt1/Porp1/Dol1 – 1730-1800hrs 

Cy2/Dk2/Turt2/Porp2/Dol2 – 1800-1830hrs 

Cy3/Dk3/Turt3/Porp3/Dol3 – 1830- 1900hrs 

Group D – 1730-1815hrs 

Group C/B – 1815-1900hrs 

Groups A/A+/A++ - 1900--2000hrs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

New Swimmer Collection 

Policy 
 

Attached is the new 

swimmer collection policy, 

which also includes where 

you can watch your 

swimmer whilst at the pool 

(parents are no longer able 

to stand by the planter).  

LASC takes safeguarding 

very seriously and this 

policy is the ensure your 

swimmers are safe whilst at 

the pool. 
 

 

 

 

 

Squad  

Squad sessions will be taking place on Thursday evenings at St Francis 

College pool, Letchworth.  To be eligible for squad your swimmer(s) must 

be in Dolphins or above.  If you would like to be placed on the waiting 

list, please email coach@letchworthswimmingclub.co.uk 

 

Squad start timings: Bronze/Silver 6pm, Gold 7pm, Platinum 8.10pm 

 

New teacher 

Johnie Streeter has recently passed his level 1 teaching assistant 

course, keep an eye out for him in a more active role poolside. 
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